60,000.00), shall be purchased or contracted for by formal written contract competitive bid received 
from the lowest responsible bidder after due notice inviting proposals and pursuant to the procedure 
provided herein.  

(c) All sales of personal property no longer required for the use of the City, when the 

estimated value shall exceed Five Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00 15,000.00), shall be sold by 
formal written contract competitive bid to the highest responsible bidder, after due notice inviting 
proposals and pursuant to the procedure provided herein. 

SEC.  2405. Purchase orders.   

Purchases of supplies, materials, services and equipment shall be made only by purchase order,

[...]

invitation for proposals shall be issued in accordance with the City’s Administrative Purchasing 

Policies and Procedures.  

(b) All sales of personal property no longer required for the use of the City, when the 

estimated value shall exceed Five Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00 15,000.00), shall be sold by 
formal written contract competitive bid to the highest responsible bidder, after due notice inviting 
proposals and pursuant to the procedure provided herein. 

(c) (a)  Notice Inviting Bids.  Notices inviting bids shall include a general description of the